UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

SUBDIVISION II KARIAVATTOM

TENDER SCHEDULE FOR THE HORTICULTURE WORK - RECONSTRUCTION OF THE COMPOUND WALL ON EITHER SIDE OF THE NH AT KARIYAVATTOM CAMPUS.

Sl.	Sl. Rate/							
No	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit	Rate in Words	Amount		
	PROVIDI	NG BO	OUGAIN	VILLEA				
1)	30.2.3 Supplying and stacking sludge at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 k.m. lead complete (sludge measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment).	20	cum	319.38	Three hundred and Ninteen Rupees and Thirty Eight Paisa only	6387.60		
2)	30.2.4.1 Supplying and stacking at site dump manure from approved source, including carriage upto 5 k.m. lead complete (manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment): Screened through sieve of I.S. designation 20 mm	20	cum	256.54	Two hundred and Fifty six Rupees and Fifty Four Paisa only	5130.80		
3)	30.2.14.4 Digging holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 2:1 by volume (2 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20%: 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water, dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth, if any, with all leads and lifts (cost of manure, sludge or extra good earth if needed to be paid for separately): Holes 45 cm dia, and 45 cm deep	535	holes	23.59	Twenty three Rupees and Fifty Nine Paisa only	12620.65		
4)	od260413/2021_2022 Supplying Bougainvillea plant 5 Feet long (flowered) as approved by department	535	each	754.98	Seven Hundred and Fifty four Rupees and Ninty eight Paisa only	403914.30		
5)	30.2.57.1 Plantation of Trees, Shrubs, and Hedge at site i/c watering and removal of unsaverieable material?s as per direction of officer in charge (excluding cast of plant & water) Cost of plantation per trees plants (for 100 nos.=427.45/100)	535	no.	8.81	Eight Rupees and Eighty One Paisa only	4713.35		
6)	od334385/2021_2022 Labour engaged for site clearing and levelling.	10	no.	878.78	Eight Hundred and Seventy Eight Rupees and Seventy eight Paisa only	8787.80		
	TOTAL:					441554.50		
	GRAND TOTAL after round off:					441555.00		

(Rupees Four Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Five only)

I / Weagree to undertake the above mentioned work:-					
1)	At the estimate rate.				
2)	At	% below the estimate rate.			
3)	At	.% above the estimate rate.			

Rate should be quoted both in figures and words

CONTRACTOR ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER II